DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 823

A BYLAW TO AMEND MAIL BALLOT VOTING BYLAW 691, 2008

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Lake Country deems it appropriate to amend Mail Ballot Voting Bylaw 691, 2008;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Mail Ballot Voting Bylaw 691, 2008 is hereby amended as follows:
 - (a) Delete Section 2) a) of Mail Ballot Voting Bylaw 691, 2008 in its entirety and replace with:
 - a) A person wishing to vote by mail ballot shall apply in writing by giving their name and address, and providing appropriate identification to the chief election officer or to the person designated by the chief election officer for such purposes, during the period commencing September 1 of the election year and ending at 4:00 pm on the Thursday two days prior to general voting day.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Mail Ballot Voting Amendment Bylaw 823, 2012".

READ A FIRST TIME this 20 th day of March, 20 READ A SECOND TIME this 20 th day of March, READ A THIRD TIME this 20 th day of March, 20	2012.
ADOPTED this 3 rd day of April, 2012.	
Mayor	Deputy Corporate Officer
Wayor	Deputy Corporate Officer
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and 823, 2012" as adopted by Municipal Council of	d correct copy of "Mail Ballot Voting Amendment Bylaw on the 3 rd day of April, 2012.
Dated at Lake Country, B. C.	Corporate Officer